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Parking 
- ----------- -------------------------

Fee Category Fee Description 
Fee Sub 2022 2023 2024 2025 
Type (Current) (Proposed) (Proposed) (Proposed) 

ii, • 
Residential Parking Parking Permit First Free $50.00 $51.00 $52.02 
Permit Fee -Type 1 Permit 

(annual rate)1 

Residential 
Residential Parking Parking Permit Second Free $75.00 $76.50 $78.03 
Permit Fee - Type 1 Permit 

(annual rate)1 
Residential 

Residential Parking Parking Permit Third $54.45 $125.00 $127.50 $130.05 
Permit Fee - Type 1 Permit 

(annual rate)1 

Residential 
Residential Parking Parking Permit Visitor Free $75.00 $76.50 $78.03 
Permit Fee -Type 1 Permit 

(annual rate)1 

t-<esIaenuaI 
Residential Parking 
Permit 

Parki1 Permit 
Fee - ype 2 
(annual rate)2 

New $75.00 $76.50 $78.03 

Market Parking 
Market Parking 

City 
Permit Tier 1 New $150.00 $153.00 $156.06 

Permit (Monthly Rate)3 Centre 

Market Parking 
Market Parking 
Permit Tier 2 Inner City New $100.00 $102.00 $104.04 

Permit (Monthly Rate)3 

Market Parking 
Market Parking 
Permit Tier 3 Suburban New $75.00 $76.50 $78.03 

Permit (Monthly Rate )3 

GST is applicable to all fees in the above table and is not included in the price. 

Notes: 
1 Fee to be charged to residents in Residential Parking Permit (RPP) Required Zones -
maximum of three permits per household and two visitor permits 

2026 
(Proposed) 

$53.06 

$79.59 

$132.65 

$79.59 

$79.59 

$159.18 

$106.12 

$79.59 

2 This RPP Permit will consist of 1 permit (choice between residential and visitor) permit. Mainly 
meant for residents in medium-sized multi-residential buildings. The permit will be valid for one 
year at a time where users will have to re-apply annually. Costs of the permit will be charged up 
front. 
3 The Market Permit will act as a last resort option for residents of large multi-residential 
buildings and functions similarly to an RPP type 2 permit but will not include a visitor permit. 
Permit costs will be billed on a monthly basis and users can cancel at the end of any month. 
Rates will also be dependent on location. 
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