Parking

Fee Category	Fee Description	Fee Sub Type	2022 (Current)	2023 (Proposed)	2024 (Proposed)	2025 (Proposed)	2026 (Proposed)
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit Fee - Type 1 (annual rate) ¹	First Permit	Free	\$50.00	\$51.00	\$52.02	\$53.06
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit Fee - Type 1 (annual rate)1	Second Permit	Free	\$75.00	\$76.50	\$78.03	\$79.59
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit Fee - Type 1 (annual rate) ¹	Third Permit	\$54.45	\$125.00	\$127.50	\$130.05	\$132.65
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit Fee - Type 1 (annual rate) ¹	Visitor Permit	Free	\$75.00	\$76.50	\$78.03	\$79.59
Residential Parking Permit	Residential Parking Permit Fee - Type 2 (annual rate) ²		New	\$75.00	\$76.50	\$78.03	\$79.59
Market Parking Permit	Market Parking Permit Tier 1 (Monthly Rate)³	City Centre	New	\$150.00	\$153.00	\$156.06	\$159.18
Market Parking Permit	Market Parking Permit Tier 2 (Monthly Rate) ³	Inner City	New	\$100.00	\$102.00	\$104.04	\$106.12
Market Parking Permit	Market Parking Permit Tier 3 (Monthly Rate) ³	Suburban	New	\$75.00	\$76.50	\$78.03	\$79.59

GST is applicable to all fees in the above table and is not included in the price.

Notes:

- ¹ Fee to be charged to residents in Residential Parking Permit (RPP) Required Zones maximum of three permits per household and two visitor permits
- ² This RPP Permit will consist of 1 permit (choice between residential and visitor) permit. Mainly meant for residents in medium-sized multi-residential buildings. The permit will be valid for one year at a time where users will have to re-apply annually. Costs of the permit will be charged up front.
- ³ The Market Permit will act as a last resort option for residents of large multi-residential buildings and functions similarly to an RPP type 2 permit but will not include a visitor permit. Permit costs will be billed on a monthly basis and users can cancel at the end of any month. Rates will also be dependent on location.



ISC: UNRESTRICTED